

[For Immediate Release]



南旋控股有限公司 NAMESON HOLDINGS LIMITED

Commence Trading on The Main Board of the Stock Exchange

(Hong Kong, 12 April 2016) The shares of **Nameson Holdings Limited** ("Nameson" or the "Group"), one of the top five knitwear manufacturers in the PRC, commenced trading on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("HKSE"). Stock code is 1982.

Photo Captions

Photo 1

Mr. Wong Ting Chung, Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of Nameson Holdings Limited (eighth from the right), board members of the Group, representative from CITIC CLSA Capital Markets Limited, the Sole Sponsor, and other officiating guests



Photo 2



Mr. Wong Ting Chung, Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of Nameson Holdings Limited (right), presents a souvenir to Mr. Kevin Chan, Listing Committee Member of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited (left). This knitwear is created by its design team with the SEHK logo woven by its state-of-the-art equipment, demonstrating Nameson's strong design and development capabilities, as well as its leading-edge and highly automated production facilities that can manufacture tailor-made quality products based on customers' specifications.

- End -

About Nameson Holdings Limited (南旋控股有限公司)

Nameson Holdings Limited is one of the leading knitwear manufacturers in the PRC.* The Group offers a one-stop services for its customers comprising raw material development, product design, sample manufacturing, high-quality production, quality control and timely delivery of products. Its knitwear products include pullovers, cardigans, vests and accessories. Leveraging its high product quality, design development capability, timely delivery, and important one-stop services, Nameson has established long- standing and strong relationships with many renowned international apparel brands, including UNIQLO, Tommy Hilfiger and Lands' End. Currently, the Group operates two production bases, one in the PRC and the other in Vietnam.

Media Enquiries:

Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Vicky Lee Tel: (852) 2864 4834 Email: vicky.lee@sprg.com.hk
Angelus Lau Tel: (852) 2864 4805 Email: angelus.lau@sprg.com.hk
Becky Liu Tel: (852) 2864 4864 Email: becky.liu@sprg.com.hk

^{*} Source: Euromonitor - by manufacturers' revenue in 2014